Anti-ligature Solutions
M Series
Headquarters and Operation Office:
I-TEK Metal Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 18 Gungye
3rd Road, Annan, Tainan 709, Taiwan.
T 886 6 3840722
F 886 6 3840715
E sd@iteklock.com.tw

Functions 7
Miscellaneous 9
How to Order 11
ANSI Grade 1 M
Se
rie
sHeavy Duty
Anti-ligature
Solutions
M Series Anti-ligature Solutions
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
About I-TEK
Since its establishment in 1958, I-TEK has continually adopted a proactive approach toward manufacturing
extensive varieties of locksets and architectural hardware, insisting on providing the best quality products and
services that our customers deserve. With more than 50 years of manufacturing experience, our excellent product
design capability and our professionalism in the lock industry, I-TEK is well known for being "keen on quality, with
customer satisfaction being our priority", gaining us our customers   trust and confidence for many years. At present,
I-TEK is one of the few professional lock suppliers that can produce Grade 1 and Grade 2 door locks in Asia.
Quality assurance
The M Series Anti-ligature Solutionss are produced by I-TEK Metal Mfg Co. in Taiwan under ISO 9001
quality management, which is system certified by Underwriter Laboratories. I-TEK's test facility complies
with ISO17025 and it is certified by Intertek under a continuous re-inspection program.
1
The M Series Anti-Ligature Solutions – a lock doing what it supposed to do: providing a harm-free environment.
M Series Anti-ligature Solutions
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
4
M Series Anti-ligature Solutions
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
Through meticulous design and testing, I-TEK's Anti-ligature Solutions provide the perfect hardware to prevent ligature
attachment and self-harm, ensuring a safe environment such as detention centers, hospitals or mental health centers.
Complying with ANSI/BHMA A156.13 testing standard requirements, the lever handle design
includes a clutch function, increasing the lock's durability as well as the overall safety.
Features
Certification • ANSI/BHMA A156.13 Series 1000, Grade 1 operational and security.
• UL Listed for 3-Hour Fire rating.
Backset • 2-3/4" (70mm) only.
Door Preparation • Conforms to ANSI A115.1.
Door Range • 1-3/8" (35mm) to 2-1/2" (64mm).
Spacing • 3-5/8" (92mm) Center cylinder to spindle.
• 2-7/16" (62mm) Center thumbturn to spindle.
Deadbolt • 1" (25mm) Throw, Stainless Steel.
Latchbolt • 3/4" (19mm) Throw, with anti-friction tongue. All Stainless Steel.
Case Size • 4-5/16" x 6" x 1" (110mm x 152mm x 25mm).
Armor front • 1-1/4" x 8" x 7/32" (32mm x 203mm x 5mm).
Finishes
A wide selection of finishes are available to match with your door and other hardware.
Color ANSI/BHMA
Polished Brass 605
Satin Brass 606
Polished Bronze 611
Satin Bronze 612
Color ANSI/BHMA
Dark Oxidized Satin
Bronze
613
Polished Chrome 625
Satin Chrome 626
Satin Stainless Steel 630
5
Trim Options
Made of brass or stainless steel, these trims are designed with elegance. The sloped profile prevents ligature attachment
on the horizontal surface. Lever or knob handle options are available in standard or clutch (free turning) functions.
ALT Lever ALTB Knob
1 11⁄16” (43.2 mm) 3 15⁄16” (100 mm)
∅ 3” (76 mm) 1
5⁄3

M Series Anti-ligature Solutions
ANSI Grade 1 Heavy Duty
How to Order
Device Ordering Example
MS 9409 630 ACALT 1 441-102 1 527-611 1
Model
MS
Function Code (see page 7)
Finish
605 (US3) 611 (US9) 613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
606 (US4) 612 (US10) 625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Trim Design (see page 6)
ALT Lever
ALTB Knob
Preffix AC Anti-microbial coating
Core
0 Less Cylinder Housing 2 I/C Full Face with Core
1 6 Pin STD Cyl. 3 I/C Full Face Less Core
Cylinder Length (see page 9)
Armor front (see page 9)
1 1-1/4" Square Corner 3 1-1/4" Radius Corner
2 1-1/16" Square Corner 4 1-1/16" Radius Corner
Strikes  (see page 9)
527-611 Square Corner
527-631 Radius Corner
Door Thickness
1 1-3/8"~2"
2 2"~2-1/2"
Warranty
I-TEK warrants to the original purchaser that all products manufactured and provided by it shall be free of